1.2.2
Inductive
Sensors
DC 2-wire
M8
sn 1.5 mm
� Wiring diagrams see page 1.0.6
Switching distance    see page 1.0.10
For sensors with cable please append cable
material and length to ordering code!
Example: BES 516-526-E0-H-PU-03
PVC, standard length 3 m = 03
PUR, standard length 3 m = PU-03
or
Example: BES M08MG-USC20B-BV03
PVC, standard length 3 m = BV03
M8×1
flush
1.5 mm
0...1.2 mm
BES 516-526-S 4-H
BES 516-527-S 4-H
24 V DC
10...55 V DC non-polarized
≤ 5 V
75 V DC
130 mA
5 mA
≤ 500 µA
yes
yes
≤ 1 µF
≤ 5 %
–25...+70 °C
3000 Hz
DC 13
yes
IP 67
Stainless steel
PBT
Connector
cULus
BKS-S 19-11/-S 20-11/
BKS-S 19-12/-S 20-12
M8×1
flush
1.5 mm
0...1.2 mm
BES 516-526-E0-H-
BES 516-527-E0-H-
24 V DC
10...55 V DC non-polarized
≤ 5 V
75 V DC